Central lllinois Trade Services, LLC (CITS)
PRV P.O. Box 9691
T S?fring{ield; IL 62791
— ) ant Office (217) 414-8544
Fax (217) 241-3408
Email: centraliltrade@gmail.com
Website: www.CITStrade.com

PROFESSIONAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of August 15, 2022
(Subject to change without notice)

REIMOVAI/ TIANSTEE ettt ettt ettt et e st e e ettt s et e sareeesaaeeseteesaneeesaseesaseesaaeesereessareas $225.00
This fee would be for a transfer of deceased from any local area hospital or nursing home. This includes use
of removal vehicle.
e  Private Residence add S60 (This fee is waived if you provide the assistance)
e Ifadditional equipment is required on any removal/transfer add S50
e Ifadditional personnel are required on any removal/transfer add 560 for each additional person

Any bodies that are decomposing will require a Body Sealer Bag (Hermetically Sealed Body Bag) after
3 hours

®  StANAAIA SHEET UP t0 B OO uvoueeeeeieeieeeeeeeee ettt et e ettt et e et s satesaeesaee s $150.00
©  AQAItIONA] AMOUNE POF FOOT ..vveeveiieeeiiieeeeetee et e eeteeeette e st e st e e et e s ste e s ettessabessbeesssaeesreeans $20.00
1 ==Y =N Y= $3.00

e This fee is per loaded mile. *Any trips not involving Springfield will also be charged unloaded mileage
from Springfield to the place of pick up or drop off.
e Transfer to airports, medical universities, out of state is $3.00 per loaded mile.
o Transfers that require a licensed funeral director is $3.50 per loaded mile.
e  Fortrips that are at least 5 % hours one way add 5$100.00

EMBDAIMING FEE vttt ettt ettt ettt et et e ebe et e eteeasentesbeensesbeersesesneensesrs $325.00
This fee includes the process of embalming
e Autopsied Bodies add 575
Use of additional equipment add 540 and up
Infants under one year of age are $100
o Saline 530
o Mileage will be charged
Children 1-15 years old S175
Organ/Tissue Donation
o In addition to the embalming charge there will be a minimum fee of S50 up to a maximum fee
of $350 applied based on what organs or tissues were procured.

Transfer and Embalming Combination FEE.........ccccviiiiiiiii it $495.00


mailto:centraliltrade@gmail.com
http://www.citstrade.com/

BaASIC Car FOO oo et e e e et e e e et e e e e et eeeaa e e e aa e e eaa e e e e e e e eaa e e eaaraeeaanees $75.00
When embalming is not required our basic care would include bathing and washing/combing their hair and
a topical disinfectant will be applied. We will check for valuables and return any items found to your funeral
home. We will position their body and gently close their eyes and mouth to the natural lines of closure. We will
remove any soiled clothes and sheets and will dress them in a hospital gown.
e  Autopsied Bodies add 575

RECONSTIUCTION FE .. $75.00 per hour
DS SINE e aaan $50.00 per case
L6101 1 1= A oL SRR PPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE $50.00 per case
[0 4] 7= SRR $50.00 per case
Combination of any tWO ITEMS ......ceieiiieecee e e e e $100.00 per case
Combination of all thre@ itEMS.......ccccuiiiiee e e e $125.00 per case
Direct Cremation SEIVICES ........uiiiiiiieeee ettt et e e e e e et e e e e e e e snnreeeeeeeeeenannne $725.00

This fee would be for a local transfer (hospital or nursing home), cremation container, crematory fee, cooler
storage at CITS, transfer to crematory in Springfield, paperwork, including, coroners permit to cremate, and
mailing of cremated remains).

(Fee is based on the crematory’s charge, should the crematory increase their charges our price would increase
accordingly)

(Fee does not change if you elect to complete paperwork although if you secure the coroners permit to cremate we will
reduce the price by 5S50)

(Additional charges may be added when mailing the cremated remains based on what the post office charges)

DIreCt SNiP-OUL SEIVICES ...ecvverviirieerete ettt et et eete e etesteereeseeteesesteersebesbeessesseereensesreensesees $850.00
This fee would be for a local transfer (hospital or nursing home), embalming, storage, paperwork, and
combo unit.

Y=l Yo Y=Y Vo L R $50.00
Includes completing death certificate, obtaining signature from physician, delivering notification to the
appropriate city and county registrars, and obtaining necessary permits. This does not include the cost of a
cremation permit or the cost of certified copies of a death certificate.
If removal and embalming are selected, this fee will be waived.

] o] - 1= €Yo [T U 525.00 per day*
Storage: Room Temperature (Must be embalmed) ..............cccoueeeevceeeeccieieeciiieeeecrennnn, 520.00 per day*

*All storage is subject to availability. Contracted Funeral Homes will have priority. Storage fee will not be
applied for the first 5 days if you are selecting a direct cremation or ship-out services. If you have contracted with
us to do the transfer you will have 48 hours no charge. *Out of state funeral homes will have 48 hours after
paperwork is completed.

TranSfEr t0 CrEMAtONY ....uuieii ettt eetr e e et re e e s eata e e e esataeeesastaeeeseataeeesantaeeesansaeaesnns $50.00
If we are storing individual at our location but you are paying crematory directly this fee will be applied. If
you do direct cremation services through us this fee will be waived.

[ T e = 1Y $175.00

Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and Day, New Year’s Eve and Day, July 4t", Memorial Day, Labor Day and Easter
are reserved for regular clients. Additional fees will be applied to all non-regular clients. We reserve the right to
determine who is a regular client and who is a non-regular client.

**Additional charges may be applied to any case if our staff deems it necessary for extra equipment, extra staff,
or for any unforeseen situations.
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